Bid Opening: 02/21/2010				Engineer's Estimate		McGuire & Hester Rec		Redgwick Construction Co.		Seton Pacific Construction		Kerex Engineering Inc.		Sposeto Engineering Inc.	
Bid Opening: 03/21/2	d Opening: 03/21/2019		ks an allowance			2810 Harb	or Bay Pkwy	21 Hegebl	herger Ct	2095 Jerrold	Ave, Suite 317	PO Box	23831	4558 Contra	actors Place
					-		, CA 94502	Oakland, (co, Ca 94124	Pleasant Hil		Livermore	
	Alex Ameri, Director of Pubic Works & Utilities	Date			<u> </u>		632-7676	Ph:510-7			643-4802	Ph:347-6		Ph:925-4	,
							-562-5209	Fax:510-7			643-4807	Fax:877-4		Fax:925-	
Bid Table	+		•												
Item # Item Code	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1 10-1.07	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00
2 10-1.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$121,400.00	\$121,400.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3 10-1.17	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
4 10-1.30	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING, MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	TN	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,403.00	\$17,403.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5 10-1.15	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	1	LF	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6 10-1.05	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	1066	TN	\$100.00	\$106,600.00	\$160.00	\$170,560.00	\$125.00	\$133,250.00	\$60.00	\$63,960.00	\$75.00	\$79,950.00	\$244.00	\$260,104.00
7 10-1.16B	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	4476	TN	\$12.00	\$53,712.00	\$2.30	\$10,294.80	\$6.00	\$26,856.00	\$6.00	\$26,856.00	\$7.00	\$31,332.00	\$2.50	\$11,190.00
8 10-16.A	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	3830	SY	\$18.00	\$68,940.00	\$5.60	\$21,448.00	\$5.00	\$19,150.00	\$5.00	\$19,150.00	\$7.00	\$26,810.00	\$5.75	\$22,022.50
9 10-16.A	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE	1	SF	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
10 10-16.A	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	510	SF	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$13.80	\$7,038.00	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$25.00	\$12,750.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$14.00	\$7,140.00
11 10-1.12	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	280	SF	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$11.00	\$3,080.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00
12 10-1.16G	REMOVE EXISTING TREE AND ROOT (LARGE)	8	SF	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$208,000.00
13 10-1.16G	REMOVE EXISTING TREE AND ROOT (SMALL)	6	SF	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
14 10-1.18	ROOT PRUNE EXISTING TREE AND INSTALL ROOT BARRIER	14	LF	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
15 10-1.12	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE	47	EA	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$99.00	\$4,653.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$139.00	\$6,533.00
16 10-1.12	REMOVE, SALVAGE, RELOCATE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SIGNS	19	SF	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$443.60	\$8,428.40	\$230.00	\$4,370.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$280.00	\$5,320.00
17 10-1.12	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPE AND SPRINKLER HEADS	180	LF	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00
18 10-1.12	REMOVE, SALVAGE, REINSTALL SLIDING GATE	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,964.00	\$17,964.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19 10-1.23	HOT MIX ASPHALT	1059	EA	\$160.00	\$169,440.00	\$166.00	\$175,794.00	\$185.00	\$195,915.00	\$235.00	\$248,865.00	\$250.00	\$264,750.00	\$258.00	\$273,222.00
20 10-1.26	MICROSURFACING (TYPE I)	3674	EA	\$8.00	\$29,392.00	\$8.00	\$29,392.00	\$12.00	\$44,088.00	\$9.00	\$33,066.00	\$13.00	\$47,762.00	\$8.80	\$32,331.20
21 10-1.17	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN CURB)	85	EA	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$135.00	\$11,475.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
22 10-1.17	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK - 4" THICK)	12029	SF	\$15.00	\$180,435.00	\$16.00	\$192,464.00	\$16.00	\$192,464.00	\$17.00	\$204,493.00	\$13.00	\$156,377.00	\$11.60	\$139,536.40
23 10-1.17	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	3147	EA	\$50.00	\$157,350.00	\$61.00 \$18.00	\$191,967.00	\$90.00 \$17.00	\$283,230.00	\$75.00	\$236,025.00	\$60.00	\$188,820.00	\$51.00	\$160,497.00
24 10-1.17 25 10-1.17	MINOR CONCRETE (RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY - 6" THICK) MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING FOOTING AT BACK OF WALK)	7606	EA	\$16.00 \$25.00	\$121,696.00	\$18.00	\$136,908.00 \$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$129,302.00 \$13,000.00	\$22.00 \$115.00	\$167,332.00 \$23,000.00	\$20.00 \$75.00	\$152,120.00 \$15,000.00	\$14.60 \$65.00	\$111,047.60 \$13,000.00
25 10-1.17 26 10-1.28	3 1/2 INCH X 12 INCH METAL DUCT THRU CURB DRAIN	200 13	EA EA	\$750.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,750.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$225.00	\$13,000.00
27 10-1.28	3 INCH X 9 INCH RECTANGULAR PIPE THRU CURB DRAIN	83	EA	\$750.00	\$62,250.00	\$288.00	\$23,904.00	\$130.00	\$1,930.00	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
28 10-1.28	16 INCH X 16 STANDARD AREA DRAIN	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,340.00	\$8,340.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
29 10-1.16D	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX & COVER TO GRADE	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$15,210.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
30 10-1.16D	ADJUST WATER METER BOX & COVER TO GRADE	43	I F	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$385.00	\$16,555.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
31 10-1.16D	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT & COVER TO GRADE	2	LF	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
32 10-1.16D	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT AND COVERT TO GRADE	4	LF	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
33 10-1.16D	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	1	LF	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
34 8-2.04	ARBORIST SUPERVISION	14	SF	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
35 10-1.34	24-INCH BOX TREE	27	LF	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$650.00	\$17,550.00	\$965.00	\$26,055.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$29,700.00
36 10-1.39	CITY OF HAYWARD STEEL BEAM GUARD RAIL	250	LF	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$87.00	\$21,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$174.00	\$43,500.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$108.00	\$27,000.00
37 10-1.39	CITY OF HAYWARD STEEL BEAM GUARD RAIL TERMINAL SECTION	2	LF	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
38 10-1.16E	INSTALL RUBBERIZED SPEED HUMPS	2	LF	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,730.00	\$15,460.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
39 10-1.37	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE (SLATTED)	165	LF	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$74.00	\$12,210.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$66.00	\$10,890.00
40 10-1.38	4' HIGH WROUGHT IRON FENCE	305	LF	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$124.00	\$37,820.00	\$120.00	\$36,600.00	\$140.00	\$42,700.00	\$120.00	\$36,600.00	\$105.00	\$32,025.00
41 10-1.33	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (2" Thick)	1859	LF	\$15.00	\$27,885.00	\$4.00	\$7,436.00	\$7.00	\$13,013.00	\$8.00	\$14,872.00	\$10.00	\$18,590.00	\$7.00	\$13,013.00
Bid Alt No.1 10-1.38	ADD ALTERNATE A ITEMS: MODIF+C2:C38Y HEIGHT OF EXISTING DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON FENCE (RAISE BY 1.5 FT FROM STATION -26+50 TO -27+70)	120	LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$91.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$199.00	\$23,880.00
		Total B	Bid Amount	\$1,465,0	000.00	\$1.372	2,881.20	\$1,609,	298.00	\$1.629	,544.00	\$1,665, [,]	456.00	\$1,698	.581.70
	. Ottai D		ٱ, + 03,		71,572	,	Ψ±,003,		71,023	,	ٱ,003,		71,000		

Listed Subs			

Name	Eighteen Trucking		All City Trucking		Paving Construction Services, Inc.	Telfer Technologies	Los Loza Landscaping	
Address	Hayward, CA		Oakland, Ca 94621		Alviso, Ca	McClellan, CA	Castro Valley, CA	
Address								
Licence No.			#0505001		#798808	#1005314	#529261	
Description	Trucking		Trucking		Asphalt Paving	Micro-Surfacing	Planting	
Supply Amount		\$68,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$223,351.00	\$45,000	00	\$24,030.00
Name	Sierra Traffic Markings		AAA Fence			Pacific Coast GE	Graham Contractors Inc.	
Address	Roseville, Ca		Santa Clara			Pittsburg, Ca	San Jose, CA	
Address								
Licence No.	#755317		#522762				#315789	
Description	Striping		Fence			Asphalt Work	Microsurfacing	
Supply Amount		\$20,755.00		\$12,000.00		\$300,000	00	\$25,718.00
Name	Professional Tree Care C	ompany	Professional Tree Care Co	ompany		Chrisp Company	Sierra Traffic Markings	
Address	Berkeley		Berkeley			Fremont,CA	Roseville, Ca	
Address								
Licence No.	#676952		#676952			#374600	#755317	
Description	Tree Removal		Tree Removal			Striping	Striping	
Supply Amount		\$41,600.00		\$67,250.00		\$35,000	00	\$20,755.00
Name	PC&N Construction Inc		PC&N Construction Inc			Bailey Fence Co.	Calco Fence Inc.	
Address	Byron		Byron			Hayward, Ca	Livermore, Ca	
Address								
Licence No.	#771652		#771652				#458341	
Description	Metal Guardrail		Metal Guardrail			Fencing	Fencing	
Supply Amount		\$19,700.00		\$19,700.00		\$65,000	00	\$73,624.00
Name	California Fence Supply		Vulcan Construction				Mountain F. Enterprises	
Address	Fremont, CA		Pleasanton, Ca				Folsom, Ca	
Address								
Licence No.	#951956						#842929	
Description	Fencing		Asphalt Materials Supplie	irs			Tree Removal	
Supply Amount	Tenenig	\$61,295.00	Aspirate Materials Supplie	\$73,000.00				\$183,500.00
and the second s		Ç01,233.00		7,5,500.00				Ţ103,300.00
Name	Graham Contractors Inc.		Telfer Technologies					
Address	San Jose, CA		Woodland, Ca					
Address	•		·					
Licence No.	#315789		#1005314					
Description	Microsurfacing		Micro-Surfacing					
Supply Amount		\$25,718.00	Ü	\$42,839.00				
Name			Sierra Traffic Markings					
Address			Roseville, Ca					
Address								
Licence No.			#755317					
Description			Striping					
Supply Amount			P 0	\$20,755.00				
,				, :,				
	<u> </u>		Argent Materials			I	1	

Argent Materials
Oakland, Ca
Aggregate Base Supplier
\$3,500.00

FBD Vanguard Construction
Livermore, Ca
#833032
Concrete

\$323,211.00